### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

J	Name	Execution Date
	Jon H. Muskin	01/04/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Olympian Gaming LLC
Street Address:	13915 SW Otter Lane
City:	Beaverton
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97008

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10926456

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)400-9350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (215) 853-8257

Email: jmuskin@patentstrademarks.com

Correspondent Name: Jon H. Muskin
Address Line 1: 100 W Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 205

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19446

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MUSKIN04

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jon H. Muskin

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=assignment-muskin#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023729 FRAME: 0975 OF \$40.00 10926456

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned:

Jon H. Muskin of Philadelphia, PA

The undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to

Olympian Gaming LLC, of Beaverton, OR

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC 100, in the invention for which an application for patent was filed in the USPTO originally entitled "Improved Video Poker Games," by inventor Jon H. Muskin on 8/26/2004, assigned Serial No. 10/926,456.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

January 4, 2010

Jon H. Muskin

(an bleet

RECORDED: 01/04/2010

PATENT REEL: 023729 FRAME: 0976